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Upcoming Events

e September 14th-
Bowling Coaches’
Meeting

e September 15th-
SCIAA Golf Champi-
onship

e September 28th-
SCIAA Winter Sports
Coaches’ Meeting

Volume 7 Issue 5 September 10, 2021

NCAA Eligibility Center-Preparation & Timeline

As this year again brings unique challenges, the Eligibility Center is working to assist you at every
step. While you work to prioritize things, here are the three top things you can do to assist those
student-athletes who carry their dream of playing college athletics into your office.

Follow this link for the NCAA EC Registration Checklist.
Advise your students to create
m a Profile Page or Certification
EQ) account with the Eligibility Center.

1. Advise Students to Create an EC Account
AN\ Update your school's core-course
e list or confirm your list is up-to-date.

Encourage any student-athletes wanting to play sports
in college to create an EC account
Upload all incoming seniors’
E sixth semester transcripts to their
9 NCAA Eligibility Center accounts.

at eligibilitycenter.org. Incoming freshman and unde-
cided student-athletes may want to register for a free
Profile Page account. These accounts can be transferred
to a paid Certification account at any time. Profile Page
account registrants also get an NCAA ID and important
reminders from the EC as they progress through high
school.
Any student planning to compete at an NCAA Division I
or Il school needs to create a Certification account be-
fore taking an official visit or signing a National Letter
of Intent. Click here to learn which account is right for
your student-athlete.
2. Update Your Core-Course List
The beginning of the school year is a great time to review your school’s core-course list. A list that
has not been updated recently could delay your graduating seniors' academic certification or pre-
vent them from meeting the requirements.
You may add courses, archive those no longer taught and change titles quickly and easily on
the High School Portal. If you believe your list is accurate, please log in to the High School Portal to
verify you have no updates. This will refresh your account and let the Eligibility Center know your
core-course list is correct.
3. Upload Student Transcripts
If you haven't done so, please upload sixth semester transcripts for your incoming senior student-
athletes. The easiest way to send transcripts to the Eligibility Center is by uploading them directly in
the High School Portal. Direct uploads are quick, free and provide almost immediate access to your
student-athlete's transcripts. The Eligibility Center also accepts official electronic transcripts from a
list of approved providers.

http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/eligibility center/COVID19 Fall2022 Public.pdf

SCIAA Cross Country

Fall sports for SCIAA schools will be in full force as the cross
-country season gets under way on next week at Shelby
Farms.

Team registration is complete and runners across the coun-
ty are preparing for the first SCIAA meet of the year. SCIAA
will host 3 meets this season with regular season meets on
September 16th and 20th at Shelby Farms.

The SCIAA Championship Meet will be on October 7th at
Shelby Farms. The AAA Championship will being at 3:30 pm

Cross-Country

Schedule |

followed by the A-AA Championship run at 4:30 pm. v s00pm 500pm
There is no charge for spectators so come out to Shelby ' 4 SEP SEP
Farms and cheer on our hardworking runners as they com- , 1 30
pete. L Stlpyforms- - Sheloy Farms -

3:30 pm AAA Championship

ocT
07

- Shelby Farms -

4:30 pm A-AA Championship

ocT
07

- Shelby Farms - N

WWW.SCiaa.org

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org


http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/eligibility_center/Student_Resources/Registration_Checklist.pdf
https://click.mail2.ncaa.com/?qs=8e874f0a9a4bb8cbe5897510ead239c667883f4255cc07b6410c2fa0b5fbe3c7c4f02ba2d33e2aba44445f1bea47a152944985f76ef2e7597061774481e0b33d
https://click.mail2.ncaa.com/?qs=8e874f0a9a4bb8cb44c3c5662dfc1329280e8b985ee85cec0bb0fccd2f01f9cd349f31cf4a9f623c0c3debe5b08582a21b83633aea0344355d4ad960684f073c
https://click.mail2.ncaa.com/?qs=8e874f0a9a4bb8cba2babf1f85ffa1988a6b53c45bfc9596cf2713c1bbba3adbd897d8b0fe8efc9cb692dbb00c7c8e4edc4fff8cde267fa87fbef15394dcceb1
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SCIAA High School Events for September 13th-19th, 2021

Sport
Golf
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
Freshman Football
Freshman Football
Freshman Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
JV Football
JV Football
JV Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer

Cross Country

Opponents/Title

Middle College High @ Crosstown High
Kingsbury High @ Whitehaven High
Mitchell High @ Westwood High
Bluff City High School @ Fairley High

Cordova High @ FACS

Hillcrest High @ City University School
Kingsbury High @ Whitehaven High
MSE @ Freedom Prep Academy
White Station High @ Collierville High
Evangelical Christian School @ Central High
Germantown High @ Whitehaven High

MBA @ Craigmont High

Ridgeway High @ East High
Cordova High @ Southwind High
Westwood High @ Mitchell High

Fairley High @ Bluff City High School
Covington @ Germantown High
Hutchison @ White Station High

Evangelical Christian School @ Central High
White Station High @ Collierville High
Germantown High @ Whitehaven High
Cordova High @ Collierville High

PCA High @ Overton High
MBA @ MAHS

Fairley High @ Westwood High
Bluff City High @ City University
PCA High @ Douglass High
MASE @ Compass-Midtown
Raleigh-Egypt High @ Sheffield High
Bolton High @ Millington High
Booker T. Washington @ East High
Mitchell High @ Oakhaven High
KIPP Collegiate High @ Trezevant High
Kirby High @ Wooddale High
Hillcrest High @ Freedom Prep Academy
Middle College High @ Crosstown High
Central High @ Whitehaven High
City University @ BIluff City High
White Station High @ Bartlett

Cordova High @ Brighton

Germantown High @ Evangelical Christian School
White Station High @ Southwind High
Germantown High @ Central High

MSE @ Soulsville Charter

Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Douglass High

Kirby High @ PCA High

City University School @ Fairley High
Whitehaven High @ Ridgeway High
Hillcrest High @ Bluff City High School
Wooddale High @ Sheffield High

Ridgeway High @ MBA

Kingsbury High @ Raleigh-Egypt High
White Station High @ St. Mary’s
Kingsbury, Crosstown, Germantown, Kirby, Ridgeway,
Southwind, Wooddale, BTW, MAHS, MBA, MSE, Middle
College, Mitchell, PCA, Trezevant, Craigmont, Fairley,
Manassas, MLK Prep, Raleigh-Egypt, Hamilton, Central,
East, Overton, White Station, Whitehaven, Compass-
Midtown, Bolton, Melrose, Bluff City

Facility
Audobun park
Whitehaven Stadium
Mitchell High School
Kirby Middle School
FACS
City University School
Whitehaven High School
Freedom Prep Gym
Collierville Stadium
Crump Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Craigmont Soccer Field
East High School
Southwind High School
Mitchell High School
Kirby Middle School
Germantown HS Gym
White Station High School
Crump Stadium
Collierville Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Collierville HS
WILLOW PARK
MAHS
Westwood High School
City University School
Douglass High School
Compass-Midtown
Sheffield High School
Millington Central
East High School
Oakhaven High School
Trezevant High School
Wooddale High School
Freedom Prep Gym
Crosstown HS
Whitehaven High School
City University
Bartlett HS
Brighton High
ECS
Southwind Soccer Field
Crump Stadium
Soulsville Charter School
Douglass High School
Kirby High School
Fairley High School
Ridgeway High School
Kirby Middle School
Sheffield High School
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
St. Mary’s

Shelby Farms
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SCIAA High School Events for September 13th-19th, 2021

Sport
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
JV Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Volleyball
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Girls Soccer
HS Volleyball
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football
HS Football

Opponents/Title
Northpoint @ Southwind High
MLK Prep @ KIPP Collegiate High
Sheffield High @ Melrose High
East High @ Middle College High
Oakhaven High @ Westwood High
Ridgeway High @ Hamilton High
MASE @ Booker T. Washington
MSE @ Bluff City High School
Crosstown High @ Compass-Midtown
Douglass High @ Wooddale High
White Station High @ St. Marys Episcopal HS
Crosstown High School @ East High
Brighton @ Cordova High
Cordova High @ Kingsbury High
White Station High @ Central High
Trezevant High @ MAHS
Germantown High @ Overton High
Germantown High @ Brighton
Bluff City High School @ MSE
Westwood @ Middle College / Homecoming
MBA @ Kingsbury High
Hillcrest High @ MLK Prep
Mitchell High @ MAHS
Fairley High @ KIPP Collegiate High
Central High @ Whitehaven High
MLK Prep @ Southwind High
Craigmont High @ PCA High
Overton High @ Central High
Central High @ Brighton
Houston High @ Whitehaven High
Germantown @ Bartlett
East @ Hamilton / Homecoming
Overton High @ Munford
Collierville High @ Cordova High
Booker T. Washington @ MASE
Melrose High @ Fayette-Ware
Manassas High @ Oakhaven High
Southwind High @ Dyer County
White Station High @ Arlington High
Raleigh-Egypt High School @ Douglass High
Wooddale High @ Kirby High
Sheffield High @ Trezevant High / Homecoming
Bluff City High School @ Middleton

Craigmont High @ Ridgeway High / Homecoming

Freedom Prep Academy @ St. Georges
Millington High @ Bolton High

Facility
Southwind Soccer Field
KIPP Collegiate High
Melrose High School
Middle College HS Gym
Westwood High School
Hamilton High School
BTW Gym
Kirby Middle School
Compass-Midtown
Wooddale High School
St. Marys
East High School
Cordova Soccer Field
Kingsbury High School
Central High Gym
MAHS
WILLOW PARK
Brighton High School
Kirby Middle School
Crump Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Raleigh Egypt Stadium
Melrose Stadium
BTW Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Southwind High School
Wilson #1
Central High Gym
Brighton Stadium
Whitehaven Stadium
Bartlett Stadium
Crump Stadium
Munford High Stadium
Cordova Stadium
Melrose Stadium
Fayette-Ware Stadium
Oakhaven Stadium
Dyer County
Arlington Stadium
BTW Stadium
Kirby Stadium
Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Middleton
Halle Stadium
St. Georges School
Bolton Stadium



Date
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/14/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/15/2021
9/16/2021
9/16/2021
9/16/2021

Time
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
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SCIAA Middle School Events for September 13-19"" 2021

Sport
MS Girls Soccer
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Girls Soccer
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Volleyball
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer

Opponents/Title Facility
Kate Bond Middle @ JP Freeman Middle JP Freeman Soccer
Kate Bond Middle @ Sherwood Middle Sherwood Middle School

Germantown Middle School @ Snowden Middle ~ Snowden Middle School
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ American Way Middle ~ American Way Middle

Havenview Middle @ Ridgeway Middle Ridgeway Middle
Hickory Ridge Middle @ Highland Oaks Highland Oaks Middle
Raleigh-Egypt Middle @ Douglass Middle Douglass HS
Woodstock MS @ Westside Middle Westside MS
Chickasaw Middle @ Oakhaven Middle Oakhaven Middle
Booker T. Washington @ Bellevue Middle Bellevue MS
MASE @ Hamilton Middle Hamilton MS
Lester Prep @ Riverview Middle Riverview MS
White Station Middle @ Kingsbury Middle White Station MS
Treadwell Middle @ Cordova Middle Cordova Middle School
Kirby Middle @ JP Freeman Middle JP Freeman
Germantown Middle School @ Colonial Middle COLONIAL Middle
A. Maceo Walker Middle @ Hickory Ridge Middle Hickory Ridge Field
Sherwood Middle @ Snowden Middle Snowden Middle
White Station Middle @ Kingsbury Middle Kingsbury Middle
Craigmont Middle @ MBA May# 8
JP Freeman Middle @ MSE MAY Field #4
Kirby Middle @ Riverview Middle BTW Stadium
Lester Prep @ MASE Melrose Stadium
Havenview Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle A. M. Walker Football
Cordova Middle @ Kingsbury Middle Treadwell MS
MBA @ Humes Prep Raleigh-Egypt Stadium
Ridgeway Middle @ Bellevue Middle Crump Stadium
Steam @ MSE
Craigmont Middle @ Douglass Middle Crump Stadium
Highland Oaks Middle @ Treadwell Middle Treadwell Football Field
Georgian Hills @ JP Freeman Middle J.P. Freeman Stadium
American Way Middle @ Colonial Middle Colonial Middle Field
MAHS @ Wooddale Middle Halle Stadium
Hickory Ridge Middle @ Sherwood Middle Melrose Stadium
Kate Bond Middle @ Snowden Middle Snowden Middle Football
Germantown Middle @ White Station Middle White Station Middle
Raleigh-Egypt Middle @ Mt. Pisgah Middle Cordova Stadium
White Station Middle @ Germantown Middle Germantown Middle
American Way Middle @ Highland Oaks Middle Highland Oaks MS
Ridgeway Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle A Maceo Walker MS
Colonial Middle @ Havenview Middle Havenview MS
Douglass Middle @ MAHS MAHS Gym
Westside Middle @ Georgian Hills Georgian Hills
Grandview @ MBA MBA Gym
KIPP Academy Middle @ Woodstock MS Woodstock Middle School
Booker T. Washington @ Steam Maxine Smith STEAM
Hamilton Middle @ Lester Prep Lester Middle School
MASE @ Riverview Middle Riverview Middle
Kirby Middle @ Chickasaw Middle Chickasaw Middle School
Cordova Middle @ Sherwood Middle Sherwood Middle School
Snowden Middle @ Kingsbury Middle Snowden MS
Barrets Chapel @ Craigmont Middle Craigmont Middle
Kate Bond Middle @ Treadwell Middle Treadwell Middle School
Raleigh-Egypt Middle School @ PCA Southeast Raleigh Egypt MS
Oakhaven Middle @ University Middle Oakhaven Middle
A. Maceo Walker @ Germantown Middle Wilson #1

Hickory Ridge Middle @ American Way Middle American Way Field
Kingsbury Middle @ Snowden Middle Snowden Middle Field
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Time
5:00 PM
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5:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

SCIAA Middle School Events for September 13-19"" 2021

Sport
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Football
MS Volleyball
MS Girls Soccer
MS Girls Soccer
MS Volleyball
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football
MS Football

Opponents/Title
MBA @ Douglass Middle
Sherwood Middle @ JP Freeman Middle
East Junior High @ Oakhaven Middle
Snowden Middle @ Bellevue Middle
Colonial Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
MBA @ Rise Academy
E.E Jeter @ Fayette East Middle
MAHS @ MBA
Chickasaw Middle @ A. Maceo Walker Middle
Germantown Middle @ Cordova Middle
Kingsbury Middle @ Kate Bond Middle
Bellevue Middle @ Havenview Middle
Georgian Hills @ Westside Middle
Riverview Middle @ JP Freeman Middle
Snowden Middle @ Douglass Middle

Facility
May# 8
JP Freeman Soccer
Oakhaven Stadium
Bellevue Middle School
A. M. Walker Field

Fayette East MS Gym
Melrose Stadium
A. M. Walker Field
Cordova Stadium
Kate Bond Football Field
Whitehaven Stadium
Crump Stadium
J.P. Freeman Stadium
Crump Stadium



